BURSA ANNOUNCEMENT FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Cypark Resources Berhad Appoints Maybank Investment Bank as Principal Adviser, Lead Arranger, and Lead Manager for Unrated Sukuk Programme

Kuala Lumpur, 29 October 2024 – Cypark Resources Berhad is pleased to announce the appointment of Maybank Investment Bank as the Principal Adviser, Lead Arranger, and Lead Manager for its Unrated Sukuk Programme. The Sukuk programme is designed to align its financing obligations with long-term concession cashflows, aimed at improving asset yield and generating stable long term cash flow surplus from the Company's solar and waste-to-energy assets.

Dato' Ami Moris, Executive Chair of Cypark Resources Berhad, stated, "This initiative is in line with the increasing demand for sustainable and renewable energy supply in Malaysia. Together with the Maybank Investment Banking team, we share a common goal in utilising sustainable financing solutions to support our long-term goals."

-END-

About Cypark Resources Berhad

Cypark Resources Berhad is Malaysia's leading renewable energy company, with a focus on solar, biogas, and waste-to-energy solutions. With 400 MW of capacity installed, Cypark is committed to transforming energy responsibly and advancing Malaysia's sustainable development goals.

Investor Relations Contact:

Faris Al Nassir Chief Strategy Officer Mobile: +6012 989 0019

Email: faris.alnassir@cypark.com